

Dated: September 18, 2024

Ref: IGFL/24-25

To

The Department of Corporate Service

The Department of Corporate Services

The BSE Limited

Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

7, Lyons Range

Dalal Street

Murgighata, Dalhousie

Mumbai Samachar Marg

Kolkata - 700001

Mumbai - 400001

<u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015: Information regarding issuance of 'Letter(s) of Confirmation' in lieu of share certificate(s) lost</u>

Ref: Scrip Code - 0511391 & 10019038

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements Regulations), 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received an intimation through our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent M/s. Niche Technologies Private Ltd, regarding loss of share certificate(s) received from the shareholder of the Company on September 18, 2024 aggregating to 40 shares.

In compliance with d in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the "Letter of Confirmation" will be issued only after compliance of requisite formalities in this regard.

Name Shareholder	of	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	Dist No.(from-to)	No. of shares
Tarachand Katarmal		040023	63879	1258281- 1258320	40

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Inter Globe Finance Limited

Pritha Beriwal Digitally signed by Pritha Beriwal Date: 2024.09.18

Pritha Beriwal

(Company Secretary)

Company - Inter Globe Finance Ltd. Share holder - Turuchand lilurum Kyturmal Folio No - 40023

Subject - Dullicate Share Certificate.

I have share of your Inter
Globe Fina. Ltd. I have loo shares
but I talked to your company on

Call they told me my shares
was 40 now. but I did not

Picceved original 40 share Certificate
So I have new all duplicate
Share (er. Probegg and I send

It all documents to your company

Address. So Pts t

NICHE TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.
RECEIVED
Date: 18 Spring pot verified
Signature:

